

04  
12.08.2025  
Court No.14  
AGM

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION

WPA 17733 of 2025

Amal Biswas  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

*Mr. Suddhasatya Banerjee.*  
*Mr. Anujit Mukherjee.*  
*Mr. Sourav Chatterjee.*  
*Mr. Pritish Chandra.*

*...for the Petitioner.*

*Mr. Somnath Ganguly, AGP.*  
*Ms. Paromita Dutta Malakar.*

*...for the State.*

1. The writ petition arises out of a contract which was executed by and between the petitioner and the State Authority.
2. According to the Authority, the petitioner was unable to execute the work in terms of the contract. The Authority has taken steps against the contractor. The contractor is aggrieved by the same.
3. Copy of the contract is not annexed to the writ petition allegedly on the ground that the same was never handed over to the contractor.
4. The contract appears to have been terminated by the Authority. The Authority is also proposing to take coercive action against the petitioner.
5. Learned advocate representing the State respondents seeks time to take instruction in the matter.

6. Let a report by the authority annexing a copy of the contract be filed before this Court disclosing all facts and figures.
7. The Dispute Redressal Mechanism under the contract shall also be disclosed.
8. Re-list the matter for further consideration on 26<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

**(Amrita Sinha, J.)**