

02-09-2025
Item No.6
Subrata
Bhattacharyya
AR(C)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
Appellate Side

WPA No.17733 of 2025
Amal Biswas

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Suddhasatva Banerjee
Mr. Anujit Mukherjee
Mr. Sourav Chatterjee
Mr. Vinayak Chaturvedi ...for the petitioner

Mr. Somnath Ganguly, AGP
Mr. Jayanta Samanta, JGA
Ms. Paramita Dutta Malakar ...for the State

1. Report in the form of affidavit filed by the State in Court, pursuant to the last order dated August 12, 2025, be taken on record.
2. The respondents are directed to file affidavit-in-opposition one week after reopening of the Court after the ensuing Puja vacation; reply thereto, if any, by a fortnight thereafter.
3. Liberty to mention the writ petition for final hearing.
4. Be it recorded that the learned counsel for the State has submitted before the Court that, as on date, no decision has been taken to take any coercive steps against the petitioner relying on the order of termination impugned in the instant writ petition.
5. All parties are to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

[Amrita Sinha, J]

