

S/L 4  
16.12.2025  
Court. No. 25  
*suwayan*

WPA 17733 of 2025

Amal Biswas  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

*Mr. Suddhastava Banerjee*  
*Mr. Anujit Mukherjee*  
*Mr. Sourav Chatterjee*

*...for the petitioner.*

*Mr. Amal Sen, AAG*  
*Mr. Jayanta Samanta*  
*Ms. Munmun Ganguly*  
*Ms. Paromita Dutta Malakar*

*...for the State.*

1. The matter is listed today under the heading "To Be Mentioned" for extension of time to file affidavits.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he will file affidavit-in-opposition by tomorrow.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file affidavit-in-reply.
4. Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by December 19, 2025. Reply, if any, be filed by January 14, 2026.
5. List the matter on January 21, 2026.
6. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the respondents shall not take any coercive steps against the petitioner.
7. This Court is of trust that till the next date of hearing the respondents shall not take any coercive steps against the petitioner.

**(Krishna Rao, J.)**