

23.03.2026
Court No.25
D/L No.8
S. Gayen

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA 17733 of 2025

Amal Biswas
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Anirban Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anujit Mookherji
Mr. Sourav Chatterji
Mr. Subham Saha

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Amal Sen, Ld. AAG
Mr. Jayanta Samanta
Ms. Munmun Ganguly
Ms. Paramita Dutta Biswas

...for the State

1. Affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondents and affidavit-in-reply filed by the petitioner be kept with the record.
2. Learned counsel for the State prays for time. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.
3. Let the matter appear on 9th April, 2026 at 12 noon.
4. The interim order is extended till the next date of hearing.
5. All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Krishna Rao, J.)